

Digitally
signed by
TRUSHHA
TUSHAR
MOHITE
Date:
2026.04.27
17:58:41
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.7650 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO.366 of 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.32562 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO.366 of 2025**

Ketan H. Mehta

.. Applicant

Versus

Hinduja Leyland Finance Limited & Ors.

.. Defendants

**Mr.Pramod Bhosle a/w Ms.Hetal Jain i/b Ms.Devika Nigade, Advocate
for the Applicant/Plaintiff.**

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONTWALLA, J.

DATE: APRIL 27, 2026

P. C.

1. The Defendants have not filed any Affidavit in Reply to either of the two Interim Applications, although the Affidavit in Reply in Interim Application No.7650 of 2025 has been served on the Plaintiff.

2. In these circumstances, the Defendants are directed to file their Affidavits in Reply to the two Interim Applications on or before 8th June 2026. Rejoinder, if any, be filed by 16th June 2026.

3. Place both the Interim Applications for hearing on 17th June 2026.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]